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2014 USATF UT Association Championships

Provo High School

Results
 
100 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 14.35 N 7/30/2011 Kayla Davis, Quick Striders

JO Meet: 14.35 J 7/31/2011 Kayla Davis, Quick Stride

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 762 AhKuoi, Maili 06 Unattached 17.05   -0.2
2 815 Flinders, Isabella 06 Westlake Track Club 17.80   -0.2
3 615 Barlow, Italia 07 Lone Peak Track Club 18.45   -0.2
4 818 Gerald, Sariah 07 Westlake Track Club 18.58   -0.2
5 609 Turner, Charlotte 07 Central City Cheetahs 19.23   -0.2
6 780 Esquivel, Mia 06 Unattached 21.07   -0.2
7 622 Bullard, Madeline 08 Lone Peak Track Club 23.59   -0.2

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 29.48 N 7/30/2011 Dynasty McClennon, Track Houston

JO Meet: 29.48 J 7/30/2011 Dynasty Mcclennon, Track Housto

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

--- 622 Bullard, Madeline 08 Lone Peak Track Club NT   -0.2
--- 609 Turner, Charlotte 07 Central City Cheetahs NT   -0.2
--- 762 AhKuoi, Maili 06 Unattached NT   -0.2
--- 815 Flinders, Isabella 06 Westlake Track Club NT   -0.2
--- 818 Gerald, Sariah 07 Westlake Track Club NT   -0.2

 
400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 1:09.11 N 7/28/2013 Sydney Harris, 04-Jackrabbi

JO Meet: 1:09.11 J 7/28/2013 Sydney Harris, 04-Jackrabbi

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 818 Gerald, Sariah 07 Westlake Track Club  1:30.36
 2 780 Esquivel, Mia 06 Unattached  1:32.01
 3 660 Meyer, Kaitlyn 07 Lone Peak Track Club  1:45.68
 4 819 Howell, Sophie 06 Westlake Track Club  2:01.13
 5 808 Stevenson, Michelle 06 Wasatch Walkers  2:01.34

 
800 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 2:38.26 N 7/28/2012 Lucea Wright, 15-Los Angel

JO Meet: 2:38.26 J 7/28/2012 Lucea Wright, 15-Los Angel

JO Meet: 2:38.26 J 7/28/2012 Lucea Wright, 15-Los Angel

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 763 Allen, Lucy 06 Unattached  3:39.39
 2 643 Fitzgarrald, Arianna 06 Lone Peak Track Club  3:43.23
 3 660 Meyer, Kaitlyn 07 Lone Peak Track Club  3:58.53

 
1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 5:21.81 N 4/28/2013 Mackenzie Browne, 15-Lions TC

JO Meet: 5:29.81 J 7/28/2013 Mackenzie Browne, 15-Lions TC

JO Meet: 5:32.33 J 7/29/2012 Dashana Morris, 03-Cougar TC

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 615 Barlow, Italia 07 Lone Peak Track Club  7:47.99
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Finals ...   (1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Girls)
Name Yr Team Finals

 2 643 Fitzgarrald, Arianna 06 Lone Peak Track Club  7:48.67
 
Long Jump 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 3.75m N 7/27/2013 Sydney Harris, 04-Jackrabbi

JO Meet: 3.75m J 7/27/2013 Sydney Harris, 04-Jackrabbi

JO Meet: 3.73m J 7/28/2012 Azariyah Bryant, 05-Moe-Hills

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 815 Flinders, Isabella 06 Westlake Track Club 2.78m  +0.09-01.50
 2 780 Esquivel, Mia 06 Unattached 2.36m  +0.07-09.00

 
Shot Put 2k 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 7.34m N 7/27/2012 Kimora Daniel, 06-Peak Perf

JO Meet: 7.34m J 7/27/2012 Kimora Daniel, 06-Peak Perf

JO Meet: 7.34m J 7/27/2012 Kimora Daniel, 06-Peak Perf

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 609 Turner, Charlotte 07 Central City Cheetahs 14-02.00 N  4.31m
 
Javelin Throw 300g 8 & Under Division Girls

Nat'l: 21.11m N 7/24/2013 Treasure Brown, 15-Los Angel

JO Meet: 21.11m J 7/24/2013 Treasure Brown, 15-Los Angel

JO Meet: 18.55m J 7/25/2012 Kimora Daniel, 06-Peak Perf

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 805 Warr, Bella 08 Unattached 35-08 N  10.87m
 2 643 Fitzgarrald, Arianna 06 Lone Peak Track Club 25-06 N  7.77m
 3 660 Meyer, Kaitlyn 07 Lone Peak Track Club 16-05 N  5.00m
 4 615 Barlow, Italia 07 Lone Peak Track Club 15-06.50 N  4.73m

 
100 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 12.85 N 7/29/1990 Angela Williams, Ontario, CA

JO Meet: 12.85 J 7/29/1990 Angela Williams, Ontario, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 706 Ragin, Harmonie 05 Mercury Track Club of Utah 15.10 2  1.5
2 649 Hadfield, Ellie 04 Lone Peak Track Club 15.67 2  1.5
3 601 Fifita, Kalolaine 05 Central City Cheetahs 16.35 2  1.5
4 674 Rawlings, Karidy 04 Lone Peak Track Club 16.85 2  1.5
5 635 Davidson, Makenna 04 Lone Peak Track Club 17.47 1  1.0
6 710 Best, Natalie 05 PC Track Club 18.04 2  1.5
7 634 Davidson, Alyssa 05 Lone Peak Track Club 19.12 1  1.0
8 770 Bouley, Caroline 04 Unattached 19.17 1  1.0
9 652 Holgreen, Hollie 05 Lone Peak Track Club 19.92 1  1.0

 
200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 26.50 N 7/31/2004 Robin Reynolds, Miami, FL

JO Meet: 26.50 J 7/31/2004 Robin Reynolds, Miami, FL

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 706 Ragin, Harmonie 05 Mercury Track Club of Utah 31.78   -1.4
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Finals ...   (200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls)
Name Yr Team Finals Wind

2 649 Hadfield, Ellie 04 Lone Peak Track Club 35.45   -1.4
3 601 Fifita, Kalolaine 05 Central City Cheetahs 35.65   -1.4
4 674 Rawlings, Karidy 04 Lone Peak Track Club 36.13   -1.4
5 635 Davidson, Makenna 04 Lone Peak Track Club 40.18   -1.4
6 634 Davidson, Alyssa 05 Lone Peak Track Club 42.45   -1.4
7 640 Evans, Hannah 05 Lone Peak Track Club 42.76   -1.4

 
400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 59.81 N 7/30/1993 Monique Henderson, San Diego, CA

JO Meet: 59.81 J 7/30/1993 Monique Henderson, San Diego, CA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 706 Ragin, Harmonie 05 Mercury Track Club of Utah  1:14.15
 2 848 Scivally, Heidi 05 Lone Peak Track Club  1:24.11
 3 679 Scivally, Camille 04 Lone Peak Track Club  1:25.18
 4 663 Millward, Madalyn 04 Lone Peak Track Club  1:31.50
 5 652 Holgreen, Hollie 05 Lone Peak Track Club  1:46.07

 
800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 2:21.00 N 7/3/2010 Kennedy Simon, Gazelle Trac

JO Meet: 2:23.16 J 8/1/2009 Daesha Rogers, 14 Miami Dade TC

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 641 Evans, Kate 04 Lone Peak Track Club  3:03.27
 2 616 Barlow, Olivia 04 Lone Peak Track Club  3:08.86
 3 679 Scivally, Camille 04 Lone Peak Track Club  3:36.71
 4 848 Scivally, Heidi 05 Lone Peak Track Club  3:43.15

 
1500 Meter Run 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 4:50.97 N 7/5/2009 Daesha Rogers, Miami-Dade

JO Meet: 4:51.62 J 8/2/2009 Daesha Rogers, 14 Miami Dade TC

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 616 Barlow, Olivia 04 Lone Peak Track Club  6:41.50
 2 663 Millward, Madalyn 04 Lone Peak Track Club  6:47.16
 3 820 Hughes, Kaitlyn 05 Westlake Track Club  7:19.31

 
4x400 Meter Relay 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 4:17.32 N 7/28/2013 12-Track Houston Youth TC, 12-Track Hou

J Elrod, I Jefferson, D Maxey, D McClennon

JO Meet: 4:17.32 J 7/28/2013 12-Track Houston Youth TC, 12-Track Hou

J Elrod, I Jefferson, D Maxey, D McClennon

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Lone Peak Track Club     A  6:22.05
 2 Lone Peak Track Club     B  6:47.93
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High Jump 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 1.50m N 7/25/2012 Victoria Plummer, Unattached

JO Meet: 1.50m J 7/25/2012 Victoria Plummer, Unattached

JO Meet: 1.50m J 7/25/2012 Victoria Plummer, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached 1.04m  3-05.00
 2 616 Barlow, Olivia 04 Lone Peak Track Club 0.92m  3-00.25
 --- 820 Hughes, Kaitlyn 05 Westlake Track Club NH  

 
Long Jump 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 4.78m N 6/30/2005 Ramona Carryl, Knoxville,TN

JO Meet: 4.67m J 7/28/2007 Margaux Jones, Redland CA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 649 Hadfield, Ellie 04 Lone Peak Track Club 3.50m  0.511-05.75
 2 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached 3.26m  +0.010-08.50
 3 674 Rawlings, Karidy 04 Lone Peak Track Club 3.16m  -0.110-04.50
 4 710 Best, Natalie 05 PC Track Club 2.93m  -1.09-07.50
 5 820 Hughes, Kaitlyn 05 Westlake Track Club 1.99m  -0.26-06.50
 6 652 Holgreen, Hollie 05 Lone Peak Track Club 1.95m  0.86-04.75
 7 640 Evans, Hannah 05 Lone Peak Track Club 1.74m  +0.05-08.50

 
Shot Put 6 lb. 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 10.46m N 7/28/1995 Amber Curtis, Monroe, WI

JO Meet: 10.46m J 7/28/1995 Amber Curtis, Monroe, WI

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 601 Fifita, Kalolaine 05 Central City Cheetahs 19-06.00 N  5.94m
 2 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached 18-03.00 N  5.56m
 3 770 Bouley, Caroline 04 Unattached 12-02.00 N  3.70m

 
Javelin Throw 300g 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 37.15m N 7/29/2007 Mystasia Alexander, 16 33 LA Jets Gi

JO Meet: 37.15m J 7/28/2007 Mystasia Alexander, 16 33 LA Jets Gi

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 806 Warr, Josie 05 Unattached 54-05 N  16.58m
 2 770 Bouley, Caroline 04 Unattached 30-08 N  9.34m

 
Triathlon: #3 200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Girls Triathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached 35.23  180NWI
 
Triathlon: #2 High Jump 9-10 Division Girls Triathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

1801 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached 1.05m  3-05.25
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Triathlon: #1 Shot Put 9-10 Division Girls Triathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2451 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached 5.59m  18-04.25
 
Triathlon 9-10 Division Girls

Nat'l: 1460 N 7/23/2008 Victoria Powell, Jaguar TC, NJ

JO Meet: 1460 J 7/23/2008 Victoria Powell, Jaguar TC, NJ

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 793 Kunzler, Jenna 04 Unattached  605
 
100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 12.10 N 7/31/1992 Angela Williams, Ontario, Ca

JO Meet: 12.10 J 7/31/1992 Angela Williams, Ontario, Ca

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 701 Lundahl, Laura 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 13.62 2  1.7
2 603 Fifita, Makelesi 03 Central City Cheetahs 13.97 2  1.7
3 691 Allred, Hailey 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 14.10 2  1.7
4 788 Hightower, Isabelle 02 Unattached 14.36 1  0.1
5 664 Odle, Claire 02 Lone Peak Track Club 15.52 2  1.7
6 655 Lott, Katelyn 02 Lone Peak Track Club 15.75 2  1.7
7 709 Best, Catherine 03 PC Track Club 15.82 2  1.7
8 766 Barber, Teagan 02 Unattached 16.00 1  0.1
9 705 Palmer, Sarah 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 16.01 1  0.1

10 614 Bandmann, Kiele 02 Lone Peak Track Club 16.20 2  1.7
10 672 Rasband, Samantha 02 Lone Peak Track Club 16.20 1  0.1
12 757 Mittower, Elisabeth 02 Rockwell jr high 17.46 1  0.1

 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 24.47 N 8/1/1992 Angela Williams, Ontario, CA

JO Meet: 24.47 J 8/1/1992 Angela Williams, Ontario, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 701 Lundahl, Laura 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 28.56 2  -1.9
2 603 Fifita, Makelesi 03 Central City Cheetahs 29.21 2  -1.9
3 691 Allred, Hailey 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 29.93 2  -1.9
4 779 Esquivel, Kaitlyn 02 Unattached 30.21 1  -0.8
5 788 Hightower, Isabelle 02 Unattached 30.56 1  -0.8
6 664 Odle, Claire 02 Lone Peak Track Club 31.01 1  -0.8
7 668 Patch, Marinn 03 Lone Peak Track Club 32.45 2  -1.9
7 675 Rawlings, Lauren 02 Lone Peak Track Club 32.45 2  -1.9
9 614 Bandmann, Kiele 02 Lone Peak Track Club 33.71 2  -1.9

 
400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 54.73 N 7/2/2006 Robin Reynolds, Miami Northwest

JO Meet: 55.01 J 7/31/2005 Robin Reynolds, Miami Northwest

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 701 Lundahl, Laura 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah  1:03.46
 2 779 Esquivel, Kaitlyn 02 Unattached  1:07.09
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Finals ...   (400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Girls)
Name Yr Team Finals

 3 675 Rawlings, Lauren 02 Lone Peak Track Club  1:11.26
 4 614 Bandmann, Kiele 02 Lone Peak Track Club  1:14.62
 5 709 Best, Catherine 03 PC Track Club  1:20.16
 6 664 Odle, Claire 02 Lone Peak Track Club  1:20.21
 7 672 Rasband, Samantha 02 Lone Peak Track Club  1:21.01

 
800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 2:13.12 N 7/26/2008 Raevyn Rogers, 25 Wings

JO Meet: 2:13.12 J 7/26/2008 Raevyn Rogers, 25 Wings

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 729 Jensen, Sophia 02 Quickfeet TC  2:45.69
 2 741 Snow, Sarah 03 Quickfeet TC  2:47.79
 3 668 Patch, Marinn 03 Lone Peak Track Club  2:54.93
 4 612 Ainsworth, Kenia 02 Lone Peak Track Club  3:09.79
 5 693 Brawand, Kilia 03 Mercury Track Club of Utah  3:10.55
 6 659 Meyer, Emma 03 Lone Peak Track Club  3:54.04

 
1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 4:41.62 N 7/31/2005 Claudia Francis, Team Evolution

JO Meet: 4:41.62 J 7/31/2005 Claudia Francis, Team Evolution

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 769 Beasley, Tate 03 Unattached  5:31.19
 2 729 Jensen, Sophia 02 Quickfeet TC  5:31.20
 3 741 Snow, Sarah 03 Quickfeet TC  5:52.46
 4 703 Palmer, Christy 03 Mercury Track Club of Utah  6:07.46
 5 802 Spaulding, Mary 03 Unattached  6:13.36
 6 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached  6:18.05
 7 693 Brawand, Kilia 03 Mercury Track Club of Utah  6:20.40
 8 612 Ainsworth, Kenia 02 Lone Peak Track Club  6:25.56

 
3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 10:03.54 N 7/29/1988 Heather Burroughs

JO Meet: 10:12.47 J 7/29/2005 Claudia Francis, Team Evolution

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 769 Beasley, Tate 03 Unattached  12:37.62
 2 741 Snow, Sarah 03 Quickfeet TC  13:22.68
 3 802 Spaulding, Mary 03 Unattached  15:35.15

 
80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 11.85 N 7/21/2002 Jasmine Isley, Charlotte, NC

JO Meet: 11.94 J 8/2/2009 Jasmyne Graham, Cal Rising Stars

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 15.35   0.5
2 779 Esquivel, Kaitlyn 02 Unattached 17.32   0.5
3 625 Chenn, Eva 03 Lone Peak Track Club 19.35   0.5
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4x400 Meter Relay 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 3:56.63 N 5/30/2010 Quiet Fire, Quiet Fire TC

L Williams, J Paul, K Richardson, K Richardson

JO Meet: 3:56.86 J 8/1/2010 15 Quiet Fire TC, Quiet Fire TC

L Williams, J Paul, K Richardson, K Richardson

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Lone Peak Track Club     A  5:25.94
 
High Jump 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 1.69m N 7/24/2008 Stacey Destin, Unattached

JO Meet: 1.69m J 7/24/2008 Stacey Destin, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 655 Lott, Katelyn 02 Lone Peak Track Club 1.25m  4-01.25
 2 675 Rawlings, Lauren 02 Lone Peak Track Club J1.25m  4-01.25
 3 705 Palmer, Sarah 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 1.19m  3-10.75
 4 626 Chenn, Madeline 02 Lone Peak Track Club J1.19m  3-10.75
 5 625 Chenn, Eva 03 Lone Peak Track Club 1.16m  3-09.50
 6 766 Barber, Teagan 02 Unattached 1.13m  3-08.50
 7 668 Patch, Marinn 03 Lone Peak Track Club J1.13m  3-08.50

 
Long Jump 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 5.58m N 6/20/1998 Gayle Hunter, Lake Charles, LA

JO Meet: 5.52m J 7/27/1991 Myra Combs, Lake Charles, LA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 603 Fifita, Makelesi 03 Central City Cheetahs 3.90m  +0.012-09.50
 2 691 Allred, Hailey 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 3.67m  0.812-00.50
 3 709 Best, Catherine 03 PC Track Club 3.43m  +0.011-03.00
 4 802 Spaulding, Mary 03 Unattached 3.29m  0.610-09.50
 5 766 Barber, Teagan 02 Unattached 3.11m  +0.010-02.50
 6 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached 2.98m  +0.09-09.50

 
Discus Throw 1kg 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 37.46m N 7/24/1997 Amber Curtis, Monroe, WI

JO Meet: 37.46m J 7/24/1997 Amber Curtis, Monroe, WI

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 60-09 N  18.51m
 
Javelin Throw 300g 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 45.84m N 6/28/2005 Hannah Carson, AZ Cheetahs

JO Meet: 42.88m J 7/28/2005 Hannah Carson, AZ Cheetahs

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 697 Glasmann, Jaynie 02 Mercury Track Club of Utah 77-05 N  23.59m
 2 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 68-02.50 N  20.78m
 3 776 Ecker, Emma 03 Unattached 61-03 N  18.66m
 4 659 Meyer, Emma 03 Lone Peak Track Club 41-02.50 N  12.56m
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Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2901 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached  3:08.53
2822 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club  3:09.53

 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 15.88  565-1.7
2 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached 25.44   -1.7

 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 High Jump 11-12 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

3121 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 1.20m  3-11.25
1332 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached 0.99m  3-03.00

 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Long Jump 11-12 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1671 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 3.33m  +0.010-11.25
1022 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached 2.97m  +0.09-09.00

 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Shot Put 11-12 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2961 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club 6.39m  20-11.75
1482 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached 4.03m  13-02.75

 
Outdoor Pentathlon 11-12 Division Girls

Nat'l: 3412 N 7/23/2008 Stacey Destin, Boynton Beach, FL

JO Meet: 3412 J 7/23/2008 Stacey Destin, Boynton Beach, FL

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 828 Taylor, Jenna 02 Westlake Track Club  1622
 2 800 Pugsley, Katelyn 03 Unattached  673

 
100 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 11.59 N 7/29/2012 Kaylin Whitney, 04-Star Athl

JO Meet: 11.59 J 7/29/2012 Kaylin Whitney, 04-Star Athl

JO Meet: 11.59 J 7/29/2012 Kaylin Whitney, 04-Star Athl

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 724 Gardner, Jaslyn 00 Quickfeet TC 12.34 2  2.0
2 628 Christensen, Adara 00 Lone Peak Track Club 13.04 2  2.0
3 707 Ragin, Jada 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 13.61 2  2.0
4 717 Banaag, Nelyrose 00 Quickfeet TC 14.22 1  +0.0
5 784 Garrett, Annabelle 01 Unattached 14.71 1  +0.0
6 772 Bouley, Rachel 01 Unattached 15.59 1  +0.0
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200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 23.41 N 7/28/2012 Kaylin Whitney, 04-Star Athl

JO Meet: 23.41 J 7/28/2012 Kaylin Whitney, 04-Star Athl

JO Meet: 23.41 J 7/28/2012 Kaylin Whitney, 04-Star Athl

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 724 Gardner, Jaslyn 00 Quickfeet TC 25.61 2  +0.0
2 628 Christensen, Adara 00 Lone Peak Track Club 26.75 2  +0.0
2 707 Ragin, Jada 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 26.75 2  +0.0
4 717 Banaag, Nelyrose 00 Quickfeet TC 29.80 1  +0.0
5 784 Garrett, Annabelle 01 Unattached 29.97 1  +0.0
6 761 Zaelit, Mara 01 Rockwell jr high 33.94 1  +0.0

 
400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 53.10 N 7/8/2007 Robin Reynolds, Lisle, IL

JO Meet: 53.40 J 7/28/2002 Brandi Cross, Houston, TX

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 628 Christensen, Adara 00 Lone Peak Track Club  1:02.15
 2 716 Alexander, Myley 01 Quickfeet TC  1:02.58
 3 730 Leavitt, Emme 01 Quickfeet TC  1:03.63
 4 717 Banaag, Nelyrose 00 Quickfeet TC  1:12.27
 5 694 Brawand, Marina 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  1:17.63
 6 761 Zaelit, Mara 01 Rockwell jr high  1:26.44

 
800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 2:06.90 N 7/4/2009 Raevyn Rogers, The Wings Tr

JO Meet: 2:08.17 J 8/1/2009 Raevyn Rogers, 25-Wings

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 730 Leavitt, Emme 01 Quickfeet TC  2:36.50
 2 739 Redfearn, Ashlyn 00 Quickfeet TC  2:50.94
 3 671 Peterson, Emily 00 Lone Peak Track Club  2:53.39
 4 694 Brawand, Marina 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  3:02.01
 5 688 Walton, Gabrielle 01 Lone Peak Track Club  3:32.52

 
1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 4:28.61 N 7/29/2005 Jordan Hassay, San Luis Distance

JO Meet: 4:28.61 J 7/29/2005 Jordan Hassay, San Luis Distance

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 671 Peterson, Emily 00 Lone Peak Track Club  6:01.15
 2 687 Wallgren, Emily 01 Lone Peak Track Club  6:05.62
 3 759 Sellers, Malia 00 Rockwell jr high  6:08.92
 4 688 Walton, Gabrielle 01 Lone Peak Track Club  6:43.17
 5 680 Seaquist, Holly 01 Lone Peak Track Club  6:47.36
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3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 9:35.12 N 7/30/2005 Jordan Hasay, San Luis Dstnce

JO Meet: 9:35.12 J 7/30/2005 Jordan Hassay, San Luis Distance

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 738 Poulton, Jade 01 Quickfeet TC  11:41.62
 2 687 Wallgren, Emily 01 Lone Peak Track Club  13:18.18
 3 759 Sellers, Malia 00 Rockwell jr high  14:29.28

 
200 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 25.34 N 7/24/2013 Tia Jones, 04-Full Thro

JO Meet: 25.34 J 7/24/2013 Tia Jones, 04-Full Thro

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 707 Ragin, Jada 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 31.29   +0.0
 
4x800 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 9:15.68 N 7/29/2003 United Stars TC, Philadelphia, PA

LaVaugh Jones, Kameesha Worthington, Benita Taylor

JO Meet: 9:15.68 J 7/29/2003 United Stars TC, Philadelphia, PA

LaVaugh Jones, Kameesha Worthington, Benita Taylor

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Quickfeet TC     A  11:28.15
1) 739 Redfearn, Ashlyn 00 2) 730 Leavitt, Emme 01 3) 738 Poulton, Jade 01 4) 716 Alexander, Myley 01

 
High Jump 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 1.74m N 6/8/1986 Christy Mills, Tarzana, CA

JO Meet: 1.71m J 7/27/1990 Sondra Biere, Des Moines, IA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 784 Garrett, Annabelle 01 Unattached 1.34m  4-04.75
 
Long Jump 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 6.07m N 6/20/1998 Tracee Thomas, Las Vegas, NV

JO Meet: 5.84m J 7/29/2005 Karynn Dunn, Inl Emp Sprint

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 628 Christensen, Adara 00 Lone Peak Track Club 4.68m  0.315-04.25
 2 784 Garrett, Annabelle 01 Unattached 4.31m  +0.014-01.75

 
Shot Put 6 lb. 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 15.88m N 7/31/2010 Kennedy Blahnik, Unattached

JO Meet: 15.88m J 7/31/2010 Kennedy Blahnik, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 707 Ragin, Jada 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 23-04.50 N  7.12m
 2 772 Bouley, Rachel 01 Unattached 21-08.00 N  6.60m
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Javelin Throw 600g 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 52.90m N 7/26/2007 Hannah Carson, 10 48 Arizona Ch

JO Meet: 52.90m J 7/26/2007 Hannah Carson, 10 48 Arizona Ch

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 772 Bouley, Rachel 01 Unattached 31-10.50 N  9.71m
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

4161 653 Kelley, Heaven 00 Lone Peak Track Club  2:54.65
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 653 Kelley, Heaven 00 Lone Peak Track Club 19.87  313NWI
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 High Jump 13-14 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

4601 653 Kelley, Heaven 00 Lone Peak Track Club 1.35m  4-05.00
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Long Jump 13-14 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

4331 653 Kelley, Heaven 00 Lone Peak Track Club 4.52m  NWI14-10.00
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Shot Put 13-14 Division Girls Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

3351 653 Kelley, Heaven 00 Lone Peak Track Club 7.00m  22-11.75
 
Outdoor Pentathlon 13-14 Division Girls

Nat'l: 3534 N 7/30/2010 Alexa Harman-Thomas, Sacramento, CA

JO Meet: 3521 J 7/24/2001 Alyssa Hassan, Williamsville, NY

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 653 Kelley, Heaven 00 Lone Peak Track Club  1957
 
100 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 11.34 N 7/28/1995 Angela Will.iams, Ontario, CA

JO Meet: 11.34 J 7/28/1995 Angela Will.iams, Ontario, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 719 Carter, Kaylee 98 Quickfeet TC 12.94   +0.0
2 636 Ellis, Emily 99 Lone Peak Track Club 13.19   +0.0
3 807 Sanders, Brinae 98 Unattached Wyoming 13.42   +0.0
4 722 Dorius, Kylie 99 Quickfeet TC 13.69   +0.0
5 832 Jones, Kyleigh 99 Mercury Track Club of Utah 13.76   +0.0
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200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 23.06 N 7/31/2004 Bianca Knight, Ridgeland, MS

JO Meet: 23.06 J 7/31/2004 Bianca Knight, Ridgeland, MS

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 636 Ellis, Emily 99 Lone Peak Track Club 26.41   0.1
2 832 Jones, Kyleigh 99 Mercury Track Club of Utah 27.87   0.1
3 722 Dorius, Kylie 99 Quickfeet TC 28.50   0.1

 
400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 52.11 N 7/29/2001 Stephanie Smith, Macon, GA

JO Meet: 52.11 J 7/29/2001 Stephanie Smith, Macon, GA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 636 Ellis, Emily 99 Lone Peak Track Club  59.12
 2 794 Larson, Sydney 99 Unattached  1:07.32
 3 775 Cobabe, Lauren 99 Unattached  1:14.33

 
1500 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 4:25.57 N 7/24/1984 Suzy Favor, Stevens Point, WI

JO Meet: 4:25.57 J 7/24/1984 Suzy Favor, Stevens Point, WI

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 775 Cobabe, Lauren 99 Unattached  6:07.34
 
100 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 13.80 N 7/29/2012 Quenee Dale, 05-Michigan

JO Meet: 13.80 J 7/29/2012 Quenee Dale, 05-Michigan

JO Meet: 13.80 J 7/29/2012 Quenee Dale, 05-Michigan

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 719 Carter, Kaylee 98 Quickfeet TC 16.19   0.5
2 775 Cobabe, Lauren 99 Unattached 20.15   0.5
3 832 Jones, Kyleigh 99 Mercury Track Club of Utah 29.07   0.5

 
High Jump 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 1.82m N 7/29/2007 Shanay Briscoe, 25 Northwest Fly

JO Meet: 1.82m J 7/29/2007 Shanay Briscoe, 25 Northwest Fly

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 1.28m  4-02.25
 
Long Jump 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 6.16m N 7/10/1999 Jill Bell, Cheyne, WA

JO Meet: 6.15m J 8/15/1980 Kathy Harrison, East Point, GA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 636 Ellis, Emily 99 Lone Peak Track Club 4.78m  -1.615-08.25
 2 794 Larson, Sydney 99 Unattached 4.41m  +0.014-05.75
 3 775 Cobabe, Lauren 99 Unattached 4.31m  -0.214-01.75



Utah Valley University Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:51 PM  6/10/2014  Page 13

2014 USATF UT Association Championships

Provo High School

Results
 
Shot Put 4kg 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 15.20m N 7/21/2001 Michelle  Carter, Ovilla, TX

JO Meet: 15.19m J 7/27/2001 Michelle  Carter, Ovilla, TX

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 715 Vanderveur, Kambridge 98 PC Track Club 36-04.00 N  11.07m
 
Discus Throw 1kg 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 50.12m N 5/12/1997 Elizabeth Debartolo, Aurora, IL

JO Meet: 46.61m J 7/28/2011 Ashlie Blake, Vegas Valley

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 715 Vanderveur, Kambridge 98 PC Track Club 105-05 N  32.13m
 
Javelin Throw 600g 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 47.26m N 7/28/2013 Tairyn Montgomery, Vegas Valley

JO Meet: 47.26m J 7/28/2013 Tairyn Montgomery, Los Angeles Jet

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 54-01.50 N  16.49m
 
Heptathlon: #4 200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 34.47  216NWI
 
Heptathlon: #7 800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

1951 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club  3:20.92
 
Heptathlon: #1 100 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 24.15  51NWI
 
Heptathlon: #2 High Jump 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

3501 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 1.24m  4-00.75
 
Heptathlon: #5 Long Jump 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

2851 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 3.90m  +0.012-09.50
 
Heptathlon: #3 Shot Put 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2921 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 6.33m  20-09.25
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Heptathlon: #6 Javelin Throw 15-16 Division Girls Heptathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

1981 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club 15.06m  49-05
 
Heptathlon 15-16 Division Girls

Nat'l: 5052 N 7/29/2004 Shana Woods, Long Beach, CA

JO Meet: 5052 J 7/29/2004 Shana Woods, Long Beach, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 825 Moore, Kyleigh 98 Westlake Track Club  1587
 
100 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women

Nat'l: 11.1h N 1980 Michelle Glover, Pennsauken, NJ

JO Meet: 11.1h J 1980 Michelle Glover, Pennsauken, NJ

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 732 Maycock, Kenedi 97 Quickfeet TC 13.39   +0.0
2 796 Opoulos, Rebecca 96 Unattached 13.44   +0.0

 
200 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Women

Nat'l: 23.24 N 7/26/2007 Victoria Jordan, 26 Dallas Gold T

JO Meet: 23.24 J 7/26/2007 Victoria Jordan, 26 Dallas Gold T

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 732 Maycock, Kenedi 97 Quickfeet TC 27.68   +0.0
 
1500 Meter Run 17-18 Division Women

Nat'l: 4:26.39 N 8/2/1981 Cecilia Hopp, Cos  Cob, CT

JO Meet: 4:26.39 J 8/2/1981 Cecilla Hopp, Cos  Cob, CT

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 624 Callaway, Madison 95 Lone Peak Track Club  5:34.70
 
100 Meter Hurdles 17-18 Division Women

Nat'l: 13.35 N 7/29/2006 April Williams, unattached

JO Meet: 13.35 J 7/29/2006 April Williams, unattached

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 796 Opoulos, Rebecca 96 Unattached 17.31   +0.0
 
400 Meter Hurdles 17-18 Division Women

Nat'l: 57.67 N 7/27/2008 Turquoise Thompson, 33 Together Elit

JO Meet: 57.67 J 7/27/2008 Turquoise Thompson, 33 Together Elit

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 796 Opoulos, Rebecca 96 Unattached  1:11.58
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Long Jump 17-18 Division Women

Nat'l: 6.36m N 7/23/1994 Angela Henry, Omaha, NE

JO Meet: 6.36m J 7/23/1994 Angela Henry, Omaha, NE

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 732 Maycock, Kenedi 97 Quickfeet TC 5.07m  +0.016-07.75
 
Shot Put Open/Masters Women

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 906 Nagel, Kassie 94 Unattached 13.21m  43-04.25
 
Discus Throw Open/Masters Women

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 901 Bunker, Cherilyn 95 Unattached 46.14m  151-04
 2 900 Critchfield, Brittany 92 Unattached 39.49m  129-07

 
Javelin Throw Open/Masters Women

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 839 Sorenson, Isobel 94 Unattached 91-11.50  28.02m
 
100 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 13.69 N 7/31/2011 Nolan Hickman, High Voltage

JO Meet: 13.69 J 7/31/2011 Nolan Hickman, High Voltage

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 605 Fifita, Semisi 06 Central City Cheetahs 16.55   +0.0
2 651 Hadfield, Mason 06 Lone Peak Track Club 16.77   +0.0
3 677 Sanders, Will 06 Lone Peak Track Club 17.25   +0.0
4 792 Kunzler, Chester 06 Unattached 18.71   +0.0
5 809 Anderson, Graydin 07 Westlake Track Club 19.51   +0.0
6 658 McAleavy, Matthew 07 Lone Peak Track Club 19.57   +0.0
7 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached 22.24   +0.0
8 681 Seaquist, Luke 06 Lone Peak Track Club 22.28   +0.0

 
200 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 28.20 N 6/30/2012 Kendrick Law, Spar TC

JO Meet: 28.65 J 7/28/2012 Nathan Leacock, 03-Jr Stride

JO Meet: 28.65 J 7/28/2012 Nathan Leacock, 03-Jr Stride

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 605 Fifita, Semisi 06 Central City Cheetahs 34.66   -0.9
2 651 Hadfield, Mason 06 Lone Peak Track Club 36.13   -0.9
3 621 Bullard, Blake 06 Lone Peak Track Club 37.42   -0.9
4 677 Sanders, Will 06 Lone Peak Track Club 37.93   -0.9
5 667 Patch, Kyrik 07 Lone Peak Track Club 37.97   -0.9
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400 Meter Dash 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 1:05.50 N 7/28/2013 Anthony Valentine, 03-Elite You

JO Meet: 1:05.50 J 7/28/2013 Anthony Valentine, 03-Elite You

JO Meet: 1:05.84 J 7/27/2012 Thomas Williams, 09-Oklahoma

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 605 Fifita, Semisi 06 Central City Cheetahs  1:22.06
 2 621 Bullard, Blake 06 Lone Peak Track Club  1:23.08
 3 677 Sanders, Will 06 Lone Peak Track Club  1:29.65
 4 619 Besaw, Marcus 06 Lone Peak Track Club  1:45.60
 5 831 Weidauer, Jaxon 07 Westlake Track Club  1:51.82

 
800 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 2:33.73 N 7/27/2013 Tristan Page, 12-The Wings

JO Meet: 2:33.73 J 7/27/2013 Tristan Page, 12-The Wings

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 667 Patch, Kyrik 07 Lone Peak Track Club  3:10.43
 2 809 Anderson, Graydin 07 Westlake Track Club  3:26.24
 3 627 Chenn, Owen 06 Lone Peak Track Club  3:26.26
 4 630 Cotton-Betteridge, Jean-Paul 06 Lone Peak Track Club  3:38.59

 
1500 Meter Run 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 5:11.00 N 7/28/2013 Miles Jones, 14-3M TC

JO Meet: 5:11.00 J 7/28/2013 Miles Jones, 14-3M TC

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 619 Besaw, Marcus 06 Lone Peak Track Club  7:22.59
 2 630 Cotton-Betteridge, Jean-Paul 06 Lone Peak Track Club  7:47.32

 
4x400 Meter Relay 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 4:44.45 N 7/28/2013 12-Desoto Nitro, 12-Desoto Ni

N Bell, S Holmes, J Milliner-Jones, L Murray

JO Meet: 4:44.45 J 7/28/2013 12-Desoto Nitro, 12-Desoto Ni

N Bell, S Holmes, J Milliner-Jones, L Murray

JO Meet: 4:52.00 J 7/29/2012 03-Carolina Elite Track And Fi, 03-Carolina

V Anthony, B Brown, S Demary, K Perry

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Lone Peak Track Club     A  7:05.33
 
Long Jump 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 4.46m N 7/28/2012 Kendrick Law, 06-Spar TC

JO Meet: 4.46m J 7/28/2012 Kendrick Law, 06-Spar TC

JO Meet: 4.46m J 7/28/2012 Kendrick Law, 06-Spar TC

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 651 Hadfield, Mason 06 Lone Peak Track Club 3.22m  0.710-06.75
 2 667 Patch, Kyrik 07 Lone Peak Track Club 2.70m  +0.08-10.25
 3 792 Kunzler, Chester 06 Unattached 2.35m  -0.57-08.50
 4 627 Chenn, Owen 06 Lone Peak Track Club 2.24m  +0.07-04.25
 5 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached 2.02m  +0.06-07.50
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Shot Put 2k 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 9.62m N 6/22/2012 Maalik Murphy, 15-Speed Cit

JO Meet: 8.90m J 7/28/2013 Luke Schuller, 04-Greenvill

JO Meet: 8.39m J 7/29/2012 Angelo Allen, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 797 Pugsley, Caden 06 Unattached 14-05.00 N  4.39m
 2 630 Cotton-Betteridge, Jean-Paul 06 Lone Peak Track Club 11-09.00 N  3.58m
 3 831 Weidauer, Jaxon 07 Westlake Track Club 11-03.00 N  3.42m
 4 619 Besaw, Marcus 06 Lone Peak Track Club 10-09.00 N  3.27m
 5 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached 8-07.00 N  2.61m

 
Javelin Throw 300g 8 & Under Division Boys

Nat'l: 33.29m N 7/25/2012 Maalik Murphy, 15-Speed Cit

JO Meet: 33.29m J 7/25/2012 Maalik Murphy, 15-Speed Cit

JO Meet: 33.29m J 7/25/2012 Maalik Murphy, 15-Speed Cit

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 809 Anderson, Graydin 07 Westlake Track Club 39-03.50 N  11.97m
 2 797 Pugsley, Caden 06 Unattached 37-05 N  11.40m
 3 621 Bullard, Blake 06 Lone Peak Track Club 34-04 N  10.46m
 4 658 McAleavy, Matthew 07 Lone Peak Track Club 32-11 N  10.03m
 5 831 Weidauer, Jaxon 07 Westlake Track Club 32-03.50 N  9.84m
 6 792 Kunzler, Chester 06 Unattached 27-04.50 N  8.34m

 
100 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 11.69 N 6/5/2008 Darian Trout, Omaha, NE

JO Meet: 12.73 J 7/28/1991 Richard Washington, Inglewood, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 786 Harestad, Lincoln 04 Unattached 14.94 2  0.8
2 813 Flinders, Benson 05 Westlake Track Club 16.26 2  0.8
3 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club 16.39 2  0.8
4 781 Esquivel, Tyler 04 Unattached 16.87 1  1.5
5 632 Crowther, Brendan 05 Lone Peak Track Club 16.92 2  0.8
6 823 Mitchell, Michael 04 Westlake Track Club 17.52 1  1.5
7 647 Gray, Lucas 04 Lone Peak Track Club 17.77 2  0.8
8 771 Bouley, David 04 Unattached 18.43 1  1.5
9 631 Cotton-Betteridge, William 05 Lone Peak Track Club 18.57 1  1.5

10 608 Stevenson, Calvin 04 Central City Cheetahs 19.27 1  1.5
 
200 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 25.83 N 8/2/2003 Rannell Hall, Miami, FL

JO Meet: 25.83 J 8/2/2003 Rannell Hall, Miami, FL

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 786 Harestad, Lincoln 04 Unattached 31.50   -1.5
2 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club 34.85   -1.5
3 813 Flinders, Benson 05 Westlake Track Club 35.04   -1.5
4 822 Kai, Neilson 05 Westlake Track Club 36.65   -1.5
5 826 Neilson, Clendon 04 Westlake Track Club 38.97   -1.5
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400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 58.45 N 6/23/2012 James Smith, LA Jets

JO Meet: 58.74 J 7/25/1997 Jules Noel, Boynton Beach, FL

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 740 Slack, Carter 04 Quickfeet TC 11:12.96
 2 632 Crowther, Brendan 05 Lone Peak Track Club 11:23.26
 3 810 Anderson, Trevin 05 Westlake Track Club 11:24.57
 4 647 Gray, Lucas 04 Lone Peak Track Club 11:27.89
 5 620 Besaw, Tyler 04 Lone Peak Track Club 11:28.33
 6 795 Nelson, Ezra 05 Unattached 21:29.92
 7 826 Neilson, Clendon 04 Westlake Track Club 11:32.26
 8 608 Stevenson, Calvin 04 Central City Cheetahs 11:36.97
 9 821 Jensen Jr, Gregory (Junior) 04 Westlake Track Club 11:40.67

 
800 Meter Run 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 2:19.00 N 5/20/1989 Los Angeles Jets

JO Meet: 2:19.74 J 7/30/2005 Robert Amick, unattached-14

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 740 Slack, Carter 04 Quickfeet TC  2:50.19
 2 644 Fitzgarrald, Jayden 04 Lone Peak Track Club  2:58.57
 3 613 Allen, Hyrum 04 Lone Peak Track Club  3:00.62
 4 822 Kai, Neilson 05 Westlake Track Club  3:06.94
 5 810 Anderson, Trevin 05 Westlake Track Club  3:10.05
 6 795 Nelson, Ezra 05 Unattached  3:23.98
 7 821 Jensen Jr, Gregory (Junior) 04 Westlake Track Club  4:10.26

 
1500 Meter Run 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 4:43.70 N 7/31/2005 Robert Amick, unattached-14

JO Meet: 4:43.70 J 7/31/2005 Robert Amick, unattached-14

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 644 Fitzgarrald, Jayden 04 Lone Peak Track Club  5:52.85
 2 613 Allen, Hyrum 04 Lone Peak Track Club  6:15.87
 3 810 Anderson, Trevin 05 Westlake Track Club  6:21.12
 4 608 Stevenson, Calvin 04 Central City Cheetahs  6:33.25
 5 795 Nelson, Ezra 05 Unattached  6:37.60
 6 768 Beasley, Seven 05 Unattached  6:57.82

 
4x400 Meter Relay 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 4:09.48 N 6/26/2011 Speed City TC, Speed City TC

J. Johnson, D Mars, J. Wilcox, T. McDonald

JO Meet: 4:10.69 J 7/31/2011 Speed City TC-1533, Speed City T

J Johnson, D Mars, T Mcdonald, J Wilcox

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Lone Peak Track Club     A  6:08.81
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High Jump 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 1.60m N 6/30/2010 Sean Lee, Cerritos, CA

JO Meet: 1.56m J 7/31/2010 Sean Lee, Usa High Jump Cl

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached 1.01m  3-03.75
 2 647 Gray, Lucas 04 Lone Peak Track Club 0.95m  3-01.25
 3 620 Besaw, Tyler 04 Lone Peak Track Club 0.86m  2-09.75
 4 812 Evans, Simon 04 Westlake Track Club J0.86m  2-09.75

 
Long Jump 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 4.97m N 7/29/2003 Thomas Johnson, Dallas, TX

JO Meet: 4.97m J 7/29/2003 Thomas Johnson, Dallas, TX

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 786 Harestad, Lincoln 04 Unattached 3.58m  -0.111-09.00
 2 777 Ecker, Ethan 04 Unattached 3.52m  +0.011-06.75
 3 813 Flinders, Benson 05 Westlake Track Club 3.37m  0.511-00.75
 4 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached 3.13m  +0.010-03.25
 5 639 Evans, Cohen 05 Lone Peak Track Club 2.97m  1.99-09.00
 6 826 Neilson, Clendon 04 Westlake Track Club 2.86m  +0.09-04.75
 7 644 Fitzgarrald, Jayden 04 Lone Peak Track Club 2.83m  0.89-03.50
 8 631 Cotton-Betteridge, William 05 Lone Peak Track Club 2.79m  0.29-02.00

 
Shot Put 6 lb. 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 13.40m N 7/28/2012 Dylan Carter, Unattached

JO Meet: 13.40m J 7/28/2012 Dylan Carter, Unattached

JO Meet: 13.40m J 7/28/2012 Dylan Carter, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 781 Esquivel, Tyler 04 Unattached 25-02.50 N  7.68m
 2 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached 17-03.00 N  5.25m
 3 698 Glasmann, Tom 04 Mercury Track Club of Utah 16-09.50 N  5.11m
 4 771 Bouley, David 04 Unattached 15-02.50 N  4.63m
 5 631 Cotton-Betteridge, William 05 Lone Peak Track Club 14-11.00 N  4.54m
 6 834 Rawlings, Tyson 05 Lone Peak Track Club 13-10.50 N  4.22m
 7 812 Evans, Simon 04 Westlake Track Club 12-08.00 N  3.86m

 
Javelin Throw 300g 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 43.87m N 7/25/2013 Maalik Murphy, 15-Speed Cit

JO Meet: 43.87m J 7/25/2013 Maalik Murphy, 15-Speed Cit

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 777 Ecker, Ethan 04 Unattached 93-03.50 N  28.43m
 2 781 Esquivel, Tyler 04 Unattached 79-08 N  24.28m
 3 698 Glasmann, Tom 04 Mercury Track Club of Utah 59-11 N  18.26m
 4 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club 56-09.50 N  17.31m
 5 823 Mitchell, Michael 04 Westlake Track Club 56-08 N  17.27m
 6 812 Evans, Simon 04 Westlake Track Club 49-08 N  15.13m
 7 771 Bouley, David 04 Unattached 28-06.50 N  8.69m
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Triathlon: #3 400 Meter Dash 9-10 Division Boys Triathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached  1:25.23
 2 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club  1:28.24
 --- 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached  X2:06.69

 
Triathlon: #2 High Jump 9-10 Division Boys Triathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

1531 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached 1.14m  3-08.75
772 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club 0.99m  3-03.00

 --- 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached X0.65m  2-01.50
 
Triathlon: #1 Shot Put 9-10 Division Boys Triathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2051 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached 5.24m  17-02.25
1422 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club 4.14m  13-07.00

31--- 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached X2.13m  7-00.00
 
Triathlon 9-10 Division Boys

Nat'l: 1236 N 7/24/2012 Ashton Allen, Living Waters TC

JO Meet: 1032 J 7/24/2002 Rashad Rainey-Cox, Moreno Valley, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 801 Pugsley, Nathan 05 Unattached  358
 2 656 Lott, Kyle 05 Lone Peak Track Club  219
 3 799 Pugsley, Joshua 09 Unattached  31

 
100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 11.64 N 7/26/2009 Bryce Love, Carolina Elite/Dunham,NC

JO Meet: 11.68 J 7/27/2012 Jordan Byrd, 10-Big Red E

JO Meet: 11.68 J 7/27/2012 Jordan Byrd, 10-Big Red E

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 629 Church, Addison 02 Lone Peak Track Club 13.86 3  +0.0
2 602 Fifita, Kepueli 02 Central City Cheetahs 13.94 3  +0.0
3 728 Jensen, Oliver 03 Quickfeet TC 14.19 3  +0.0
4 610 Turner, Torin 02 Central City Cheetahs 14.74 3  +0.0
5 817 Gerald, Isaiah 02 Westlake Track Club 14.80 2  1.6
6 718 Bastian, Jacob 02 Quickfeet TC 14.91 3  +0.0
7 742 Stone, Bretton 02 Quickfeet TC 14.94 3  +0.0
8 650 Hadfield, Jackson 02 Lone Peak Track Club 15.23 2  1.6
8 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club 15.23 2  1.6

10 611 Turok, Asa 02 Central City Cheetahs 15.41 1  1.3
11 764 Arbon, Chance 03 Unattached 15.84 3  +0.0
12 642 Evans, Ryan 02 Lone Peak Track Club 16.10 2  1.6
13 662 Millward, Joshua 03 Lone Peak Track Club 16.51 1  1.3
14 755 Beck, Mac 03 Rockwell jr high 17.51 1  1.3
15 814 Flinders, Hayden 03 Westlake Track Club 17.55 2  1.6
16 689 Wright, Charles 02 Lone Peak Track Club 17.97 2  1.6
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Finals ...   (100 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys)
Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

17 638 Evans, Aaron 02 Lone Peak Track Club 18.98 1  1.3
 
200 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 23.37 N 8/1/2009 Bryce Love, Carolina Elite/Raleigh,N

JO Meet: 23.37 J 8/1/2009 Bryce Love, 16 Carolina Elit

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 629 Church, Addison 02 Lone Peak Track Club 28.49 2  -0.9
2 602 Fifita, Kepueli 02 Central City Cheetahs 29.20 2  -0.9
3 728 Jensen, Oliver 03 Quickfeet TC 30.09 2  -0.9
4 610 Turner, Torin 02 Central City Cheetahs 30.42 2  -0.9
5 742 Stone, Bretton 02 Quickfeet TC 31.59 2  -0.9
6 747 Washington, Keilen 02 Quickfeet TC 32.09 2  -0.9
7 816 Gerald, Elias 03 Westlake Track Club 32.27 1  +0.0
8 633 Crowther, Devon 02 Lone Peak Track Club 33.50 1  +0.0
9 827 Richards, Aidan 03 Westlake Track Club 33.97 1  +0.0

10 835 Rawlings, Colby 03 Lone Peak Track Club 35.59 1  +0.0
11 755 Beck, Mac 03 Rockwell jr high 39.33 1  +0.0

 
400 Meter Dash 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 50.75 N 8/2/2009 Bryce Love, Carolina Elite/Raleigh,N

JO Meet: 50.75 J 8/2/2009 Bryce Love, 16 Carolina Elit

Name Yr Team Finals H#

Finals

 1 629 Church, Addison 02 Lone Peak Track Club 21:06.61
 2 747 Washington, Keilen 02 Quickfeet TC 21:08.14
 3 718 Bastian, Jacob 02 Quickfeet TC 21:09.81
 4 611 Turok, Asa 02 Central City Cheetahs 11:11.16
 5 610 Turner, Torin 02 Central City Cheetahs 21:11.93
 6 785 Harestad, Ammon 02 Unattached 11:12.58
 7 827 Richards, Aidan 03 Westlake Track Club 11:13.63
 8 633 Crowther, Devon 02 Lone Peak Track Club 21:16.78
 9 673 Rawlings, Dylan 02 Lone Peak Track Club 21:20.57
 10 642 Evans, Ryan 02 Lone Peak Track Club 21:22.64
 11 689 Wright, Charles 02 Lone Peak Track Club 11:26.44
 12 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club 11:28.14
 13 755 Beck, Mac 03 Rockwell jr high 11:28.21

 
800 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 2:07.21 N 7/29/2001 Reginald Warren, Sacramento, CA

JO Meet: 2:06.51 J 7/30/2005 Elias Gedyon, Quiet Fire

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 827 Richards, Aidan 03 Westlake Track Club  2:47.59
 2 662 Millward, Joshua 03 Lone Peak Track Club  2:52.24
 3 673 Rawlings, Dylan 02 Lone Peak Track Club  3:04.46
 4 835 Rawlings, Colby 03 Lone Peak Track Club  3:04.72
 5 718 Bastian, Jacob 02 Quickfeet TC  3:12.45
 6 726 Godfrey, William 03 Quickfeet TC  3:24.73
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1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 4:22.05 N 7/29/2012 Coleman Mitchell, Triangle TC

JO Meet: 4:30.87 J 7/31/2005 Elias Gedyon, Quiet Fire

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club  5:36.89
 2 645 Foote, Jonathan 02 Lone Peak Track Club  5:43.86
 3 665 Pack, Cooper 03 Lone Peak Track Club  5:45.83
 4 666 Pack, Kaden 03 Lone Peak Track Club  5:49.33
 5 657 McAleavy, Austin 03 Lone Peak Track Club  5:58.18
 6 726 Godfrey, William 03 Quickfeet TC  6:26.54
 7 670 Peterson, Daniel 02 Lone Peak Track Club  6:42.94

 
3000 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 9:38.52 N 8/1/1998 Chris Dominic, San Lorenzo, CA

JO Meet: 9:38.52 J 8/1/1998 Chris Dominic, San Lorenzo, CA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 665 Pack, Cooper 03 Lone Peak Track Club  12:20.56
 2 666 Pack, Kaden 03 Lone Peak Track Club  12:32.42
 3 657 McAleavy, Austin 03 Lone Peak Track Club  13:15.28

 
80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 11.74 N 7/26/1997 Kenny Lambe, Hilton Head, SC

JO Meet: 11.74 J 7/26/1997 Kenny Lambe, Hilton Head, SC

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 816 Gerald, Elias 03 Westlake Track Club 14.91   1.0
2 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club 15.21   1.0
3 817 Gerald, Isaiah 02 Westlake Track Club 15.49   1.0
4 785 Harestad, Ammon 02 Unattached 16.63   1.0
5 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club 17.05   1.0
6 764 Arbon, Chance 03 Unattached 17.08   1.0

 
4x100 Meter Relay 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 47.54 N 7/15/2004 Dallas Blade, Arlington, TX

JO Meet: 47.75 J 7/31/1994 Glenarden TC, Upper Marlboro, MD

B Haigler, K Lewis, H Jefferson, A Washington

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Quickfeet TC     A  46.48 N
1) 742 Stone, Bretton 02 2) 747 Washington, Keilen 02 3) 728 Jensen, Oliver 03 4) 733 McKenzie, Marcus 03

 
High Jump 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 1.76m N 7/27/2012 Sean Lee, 15-Usa High

JO Meet: 1.76m J 7/27/2012 Sean Lee, 15-Usa High

JO Meet: 1.76m J 7/27/2012 Sean Lee, 15-Usa High

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 673 Rawlings, Dylan 02 Lone Peak Track Club 1.28m  4-02.25
 2 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club J1.28m  4-02.25
 3 633 Crowther, Devon 02 Lone Peak Track Club 1.22m  4-00.00
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Finals ...   (High Jump 11-12 Division Boys)
Name Yr Team Finals

 4 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club 1.19m  3-10.75
 5 642 Evans, Ryan 02 Lone Peak Track Club 1.07m  3-06.00

 
Long Jump 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 5.92m N 1974 Anthony Gibson, San Fernando, CA

JO Meet: 5.84m J 7/27/2013 Algeno Jackson, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 816 Gerald, Elias 03 Westlake Track Club 4.12m  +0.013-06.25
 2 817 Gerald, Isaiah 02 Westlake Track Club 4.10m  +0.013-05.50
 3 611 Turok, Asa 02 Central City Cheetahs 3.82m  0.912-06.50
 4 764 Arbon, Chance 03 Unattached 3.68m  +0.012-01.00
 5 785 Harestad, Ammon 02 Unattached 3.55m  +0.011-07.75
 6 814 Flinders, Hayden 03 Westlake Track Club 2.66m  +0.08-08.75
 7 638 Evans, Aaron 02 Lone Peak Track Club 2.22m  1.47-03.50

 
Shot Put 6 lb. 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 16.36m N 8/1/2010 Elijah Zoucha, West O Throwers

JO Meet: 16.36m J 8/1/2010 Elijah Zoucha, West O Throws

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 602 Fifita, Kepueli 02 Central City Cheetahs 27-07.00 N  8.40m
 2 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club 22-05.00 N  6.83m
 3 657 McAleavy, Austin 03 Lone Peak Track Club 18-07.50 N  5.67m

 
Javelin Throw 300g 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 54.53m N 7/21/2006 Aaron Potter, Eugene, OR

JO Meet: 53.30m J 7/29/2010 Otis Statum, 3M TC

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club 105-00 N  32.00m
 2 689 Wright, Charles 02 Lone Peak Track Club 55-03 N  16.84m
 3 814 Flinders, Hayden 03 Westlake Track Club 41-03 N  12.57m

 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 1500 Meter Run 11-12 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

3611 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club  5:38.05
3412 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club  5:42.26

613 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club  7:05.47
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 80 Meter Hurdles 11-12 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club 15.89  503-3.1
2 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club 17.08  384-3.1
3 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club 18.41  269-3.1
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Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 High Jump 11-12 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2571 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club 1.31m  4-03.50
2182 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club 1.25m  4-01.25

 --- 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club NH  
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Long Jump 11-12 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

2191 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club 4.08m  -0.413-04.75
1742 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club 3.80m  1.112-05.75

893 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club 3.19m  1.510-05.75
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Shot Put 11-12 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

3151 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club 7.13m  23-04.75
2902 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club 6.71m  22-00.25
2633 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club 6.24m  20-05.75

 
Outdoor Pentathlon 11-12 Division Boys

Nat'l: 2915 N 6/26/2013 Caleb Robertson, Cal Rising Stars

JO Meet: 2854 J 7/24/2012 Jaiden Woodbey, Fontana, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 824 Moore, Kenneth 03 Westlake Track Club  1564
 2 654 Lott, Austin 02 Lone Peak Track Club  1214
 3 830 Weidauer, Dominic 02 Westlake Track Club  966

 
100 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 10.73 N 7/9/2011 Bryce Love, Carolina Elite

JO Meet: 10.94 J 7/28/2000 Michael Grant, GA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 607 Prettyman, William 01 Central City Cheetahs 11.63 3  0.1
2 617 Bentil, Dominic 00 Lone Peak Track Club 11.80 3  0.1
3 676 Robinson, Colin 00 Lone Peak Track Club 13.55 3  0.1
4 686 Taylor, Joshua 01 Lone Peak Track Club 13.86 2  +0.0
5 637 Ellis, Porter 01 Lone Peak Track Club 14.12 3  0.1
6 791 Knapp, Carter 01 Unattached 14.29 2  +0.0
7 765 Arbon, Corbin 01 Unattached 14.34 3  0.1
8 692 Baumann, Brady 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah 14.40 3  0.1
9 685 Taylor, Jacob 01 Lone Peak Track Club 14.49 2  +0.0
9 833 Glover, Aedan 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 14.49 3  0.1

11 708 Skidmore, Jack 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah 14.88 1  1.2
12 760 Sellers, Marshall 00 Rockwell jr high 15.03 2  +0.0
13 661 Mills, Steven 01 Lone Peak Track Club 15.42 1  1.2
14 684 Taylor, Chase 01 Lone Peak Track Club 15.67 1  1.2
15 756 Carter, Derek 01 Rockwell jr high 16.56 2  +0.0
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200 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 21.83 N 7/10/2011 Bryce Love, Carolina Elite

JO Meet: 21.84 J Michael Grant, GA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 617 Bentil, Dominic 00 Lone Peak Track Club 24.89 2  +0.0
2 676 Robinson, Colin 00 Lone Peak Track Club 27.54 2  +0.0
3 859 Edwards, Scott 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah 29.05 1  0.1
4 791 Knapp, Carter 01 Unattached 29.69 1  0.1
5 765 Arbon, Corbin 01 Unattached 30.24 1  0.1
6 760 Sellers, Marshall 00 Rockwell jr high 31.47 1  0.1

 
400 Meter Dash 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 47.16 N 8/1/1993 W.Obea Moore, Los Angeles, CA

JO Meet: 47.16 J 8/1/1993 W.Obea Moore, Los Angeles, CA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 617 Bentil, Dominic 00 Lone Peak Track Club  53.58
 2 737 Poulsen, Conner 00 Quickfeet TC  55.18
 3 676 Robinson, Colin 00 Lone Peak Track Club  59.67
 4 686 Taylor, Joshua 01 Lone Peak Track Club  59.82
 5 699 Harbertson, Alex 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  1:03.76
 6 754 Beck, Dylan 00 Rockwell jr high  1:12.85

 
800 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 1:56.36 N 7/1/2001 Cody Harper, Albuquerque, NM

JO Meet: 1:56.36 J 7/28/2001 Cody Harper, Albuquerque, NM

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 737 Poulsen, Conner 00 Quickfeet TC  2:12.26
 2 704 Palmer, Jared 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah  2:13.66
 3 699 Harbertson, Alex 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  2:24.99
 4 686 Taylor, Joshua 01 Lone Peak Track Club  2:30.98
 5 727 Jackson, Oakley 01 Quickfeet TC  2:32.20
 6 753 Barrett, Isaac 00 Rockwell jr high  2:37.46
 7 685 Taylor, Jacob 01 Lone Peak Track Club  2:37.51
 8 754 Beck, Dylan 00 Rockwell jr high  2:55.21
 9 829 Tolman, Markus 01 Westlake Track Club  3:08.40
 10 756 Carter, Derek 01 Rockwell jr high  3:20.72
 11 774 Cobabe, Jack 00 Unattached  3:42.44

 
1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 4:04.72 N 7/10/1983 Jason Lienau, Eugene,OR

JO Meet: 4:05.25 J 7/29/2007 Elias Gedyon, 16 33 Quiet Fire

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 704 Palmer, Jared 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah  4:27.96
 2 699 Harbertson, Alex 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  4:52.04
 3 692 Baumann, Brady 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  4:54.25
 4 727 Jackson, Oakley 01 Quickfeet TC  5:13.91
 5 700 Hoefler, Harrison 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah  5:21.33
 6 753 Barrett, Isaac 00 Rockwell jr high  5:29.14
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Finals ...   (1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys)
Name Yr Team Finals

 7 758 Ray, Eric 00 Rockwell jr high  5:41.53
 8 829 Tolman, Markus 01 Westlake Track Club  6:15.49

 
3000 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 8:56.93 N 6/8/2012 Phillip Rocha, So Cal Rd Runner

JO Meet: 9:08.13 J 8/1/2009 Erik Garcia, 14-46-McFarland

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 699 Harbertson, Alex 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah  11:03.80
 2 727 Jackson, Oakley 01 Quickfeet TC  11:29.90
 3 700 Hoefler, Harrison 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah  11:41.03
 4 753 Barrett, Isaac 00 Rockwell jr high  12:16.00

 
100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 12.94 N 7/28/1991 Tyrone Butterfield, Miami, FL

JO Meet: 12.94 J 7/28/1991 Tyrone Butterfield, Miami, FL

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 803 Strong, Casey 00 Unattached 15.95   0.8
2 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 20.13   0.8
3 791 Knapp, Carter 01 Unattached 21.13   0.8
4 685 Taylor, Jacob 01 Lone Peak Track Club 21.25   0.8
5 833 Glover, Aedan 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 21.87   0.8

 
200 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 23.99 N 8/3/2003 Trey Charles, Smyrna, GA

JO Meet: 23.99 J 8/3/2003 Trey Charles, Smyrna, GA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 803 Strong, Casey 00 Unattached 29.25   +0.0
 
4x100 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 43.25 N 8/3/2003 Florida Elite TC, Orlando, FL

Walter Dix, Michael Dowdell, Joshua Wimbley, David

JO Meet: 43.25 J 8/3/2003 Florida Elite TC, Orlando, FL

Walter Dix, Michael Dowdell, Joshua Wimbley, David

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Rockwell jr high     A  59.00
1) 754 Beck, Dylan 00 2) 758 Ray, Eric 00 3) 753 Barrett, Isaac 00 4) 760 Sellers, Marshall 00

 
4x400 Meter Relay 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 3:23.96 N 8/1/1993 Los Angeles Jets, Los Angeles

Lonie Cruel, Aaron Dean, Patrick McCall,Obea Moore

JO Meet: 3:23.96 J 8/1/1993 Los Angeles Jets, Los Angeles

Lonie Cruel, Aaron Dean, Patrick McCall,Obea Moore

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Lone Peak Track Club     A  5:31.15
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High Jump 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 1.95m N 6/3/2012 Justice Summerset, Tucson Elite

JO Meet: 1.94m J 7/29/1993 Grayson Galloway, Brevard, NC

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 798 Pugsley, Jacob 00 Unattached 1.52m  4-11.75
 2 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 1.40m  4-07.00
 3 686 Taylor, Joshua 01 Lone Peak Track Club 1.37m  4-06.00

 
Long Jump 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 7.02m N 1976 Anthony Gibson, San Fernando, CA

JO Meet: 6.68m J 7/29/2007 Javier Rodriguez, 04 Alpha Omega E

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 607 Prettyman, William 01 Central City Cheetahs 5.87m  -0.319-03.25
 2 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 4.59m  +0.015-00.75
 3 637 Ellis, Porter 01 Lone Peak Track Club 4.50m  2.014-09.25
 4 692 Baumann, Brady 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah 4.36m  -1.214-03.75
 5 708 Skidmore, Jack 01 Mercury Track Club of Utah 4.08m  0.213-04.75
 6 765 Arbon, Corbin 01 Unattached 4.04m  +0.013-03.25
 6 798 Pugsley, Jacob 00 Unattached 4.04m  NWI13-03.25
 8 685 Taylor, Jacob 01 Lone Peak Track Club 4.00m  +0.013-01.50
 9 661 Mills, Steven 01 Lone Peak Track Club 3.40m  1.511-02.00
 10 833 Glover, Aedan 00 Mercury Track Club of Utah 3.30m  +0.010-10.00
 11 774 Cobabe, Jack 00 Unattached 3.26m  1.110-08.50
 12 684 Taylor, Chase 01 Lone Peak Track Club 3.10m  0.810-02.00

 
Shot Put 4kg 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 19.29m N 7/28/1996 Chris Sprague, Houston, TX

JO Meet: 19.29m J 7/28/1996 Chris Sprague

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 725 Gardner, Jaylon 00 Quickfeet TC 34-03.50 N  10.45m
 2 604 Fifita, Olive 01 Central City Cheetahs 32-11.50 N  10.04m

 
Discus Throw 1kg 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 62.48m N 7/28/2013 Nolan Van Amen, Raw Speed

JO Meet: 62.48m J 7/28/2013 Nolan Van Amen, 13-Raw Speed

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 725 Gardner, Jaylon 00 Quickfeet TC 113-10 N  34.69m
 2 637 Ellis, Porter 01 Lone Peak Track Club 76-11 N  23.44m
 3 798 Pugsley, Jacob 00 Unattached 69-07 N  21.20m

 
Javelin Throw 600g 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 59.63m N 6/7/2008 Adam Sparks, Unatt Tuscalossa, AL

JO Meet: 56.23m J 7/25/2008 David Reinhardt, Unatt Three Riv

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 637 Ellis, Porter 01 Lone Peak Track Club 69-00 N  21.03m
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Outdoor Pentathlon: #5 1500 Meter Run 13-14 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

361 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs  7:18.86
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #1 100 Meter Hurdles 13-14 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

1 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 22.31  95NWI
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #3 High Jump 13-14 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2001 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 1.22m  4-00.00
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #4 Long Jump 13-14 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Wind Points

Finals

2901 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 4.50m  NWI14-09.25
 
Outdoor Pentathlon: #2 Shot Put 13-14 Division Boys Outdoor Pentathlon

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

2511 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs 6.04m  19-09.75
 
Outdoor Pentathlon 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 3548 N 7/29/2009 Joseph Delgado, Team Idaho/Ontario,OR

JO Meet: 3584 J 7/28/2009 Joseph Delgado, Ontario, OR

Name Yr Team Finals Points

Finals

 1 606 Graham, Rex 01 Central City Cheetahs  872
 
3000 Meter Race Walk 13-14 Division Boys

Nat'l: 13:42.07 N 7/22/2008 Tyler Sorensen, 38 Pleasanton H

JO Meet: 13:42.07 J 7/22/2008 Tyler Sorensen, 38 Pleasanton H

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 774 Cobabe, Jack 00 Unattached  24:39.88
 
100 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 10.51 N 7/28/2006 Jeremy Rankin, Unattached

JO Meet: 10.51 J 7/28/2006 Jeremy Rankin, Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 782 Farley, Travis 98 Unattached 11.39   +0.0
2 720 Castro, Johan 99 Quickfeet TC 12.02   +0.0
3 789 Hightower, Parker 99 Unattached 12.15   +0.0
4 748 Washington, Keivontae 99 Quickfeet TC 12.17   +0.0
5 736 Poulsen, Christopher 98 Quickfeet TC 12.20   +0.0
6 858 Culas, Joseph 98 Unattached 12.27   +0.0
7 695 Draper, Mason 99 Mercury Track Club of Utah 12.37   +0.0
8 712 Morgan, Eric 99 PC Track Club 12.64   +0.0
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200 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 21.09 N 7/27/2013 Amir Rasul, 04-South Dad

JO Meet: 21.09 J 7/27/2013 Amir Rasul, 04-South Dad

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 736 Poulsen, Christopher 98 Quickfeet TC 23.72   1.2
2 720 Castro, Johan 99 Quickfeet TC 24.06   1.2
3 858 Culas, Joseph 98 Unattached 24.07   1.2
4 748 Washington, Keivontae 99 Quickfeet TC 24.57   1.2
5 695 Draper, Mason 99 Mercury Track Club of Utah 24.59   1.2
6 789 Hightower, Parker 99 Unattached 25.47   1.2

 
400 Meter Dash 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 45.99 N 7/29/1995 W. Obea Moore, Los Angeles, CA

JO Meet: 45.99 J 7/29/1995 W. Obea Moore, Los Angeles, CA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 736 Poulsen, Christopher 98 Quickfeet TC  52.74
 2 782 Farley, Travis 98 Unattached  56.43
 3 858 Culas, Joseph 98 Unattached  56.58
 4 778 Esquivel, Evan 98 Unattached  1:01.90
 5 648 Hadfield, Braden 99 Lone Peak Track Club  1:12.61

 
800 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 1:50.51 N 7/28/2007 Howard Shepard, 26 Texas Stars T

JO Meet: 1:50.51 J 7/28/2007 Howard Shepard, 26 Texas Stars T

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 678 Schulz, Brian 99 Lone Peak Track Club  2:29.12
 
1500 Meter Run 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 3:54.02 N 7/29/2007 Nathan Mathabane, 13 unattached

JO Meet: 3:54.02 J 7/29/2007 Nathan Mathabane, 13 unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 678 Schulz, Brian 99 Lone Peak Track Club  4:59.91
 
110 Meter Hurdles 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 13.74 N 7/29/2007 Wayne Davis II, 13 Hurdles First

JO Meet: 13.74 J 7/29/2007 Wayne Davis II, 13 Hurdles First

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 860 Erickson, Jaron 98 Unattached 16.08   +0.0
 
High Jump 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 2.16m N 6/24/2012 Randall Cunningham Jr, Nevada Gazelles

JO Meet: 2.15m J 8/1/1992 Eric Bishop, Chatsworth, GA

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 648 Hadfield, Braden 99 Lone Peak Track Club 1.52m  4-11.75
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Long Jump 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 7.35m N 1979 Steven Hansley, East Orange, NJ

JO Meet: 7.35m J 1979 Steven Hansley, East Orange, NJ

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 712 Morgan, Eric 99 PC Track Club 4.99m  -0.116-04.50
 
Shot Put 12 lb. 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 19.24m N 1/1/1975 Larry Rosen, unattached

JO Meet: 19.24m J 1/1/1975 Larry Rosen, unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 714 Pruett, Sawyer 98 PC Track Club 41-07.50 N  12.68m
 2 712 Morgan, Eric 99 PC Track Club 28-10.00 N  8.78m

 
Discus Throw 1.6kg 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 58.80m N 6/1/1985 Kamy Keshamiri

JO Meet: 54.58m J 7/26/2007 Daniel Block, 07 21 Unattached

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 714 Pruett, Sawyer 98 PC Track Club 103-08 N  31.59m
 2 789 Hightower, Parker 99 Unattached 72-10 N  22.19m

 
Javelin Throw 800g 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 63.60m N 7/9/2010 William H. Stanley III, Pomina, NJ

JO Meet: 60.96m J 7/26/2007 Alex Cartwright, 13 Salem Track

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 714 Pruett, Sawyer 98 PC Track Club 118-08 N  36.16m
 2 702 Nye, Easton 99 Mercury Track Club of Utah 112-09 N  34.36m
 3 678 Schulz, Brian 99 Lone Peak Track Club 60-05 N  18.41m

 
3000 Meter Race Walk 15-16 Division Boys

Nat'l: 12:19.57 N 7/4/1999 Tristan Ruoss, Fayetteville, Ak

JO Meet: 12:55.18 J 8/1/1999 Tristan Ruoss, Fayetteville, Ak

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 618 Berry, Steven 99 Lone Peak Track Club  15:58.49
 
100 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men

Nat'l: 10.08 N 6/27/2005 J-Mee Samuel, Greensbooro, NC

JO Meet: 10.30 J 7/25/1987 Quincy Watts, Woodland Hills, CA

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 790 Knapp, Braxton 97 Unattached 11.47   +0.0
 
200 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men

Nat'l: 20.50 N 7/25/1987 Quincy Watts, Woodland Hills

JO Meet: 20.50 J 7/25/1987 Quincy Watts, Woodland Hills

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 790 Knapp, Braxton 97 Unattached 23.04   0.9
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400 Meter Dash 17-18 Division Men

Nat'l: 45.58 N 7/6/1996 William Obea Moore, Salt Lake City, UT

JO Meet: 45.63 J 7/30/1995 Jerome Young, Hartford, CT

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 790 Knapp, Braxton 97 Unattached  51.51
 
800 Meter Run 17-18 Division Men

Nat'l: 1:49.49 N 7/27/1999 Nick Davenport, Texas

JO Meet: 1:49.49 J 7/27/1999 Nick Davenport, Texas

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 861 Schraegle, Christian 96 Unattached  2:02.70
 
100 Meter Dash Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Prelims Wind

Preliminaries

1 841 Laryea-Akrong, Allah 83 Unattached 10.42 q   1.0
2 846 Pimentel, Silas 88 Unattached 10.60 q   1.0
3 843 Evans, Chase 84 Unattached 11.30 q   1.0
4 842 Rutland, Deion 92 Unattached 11.88 q   1.0
5 837 Wernli, Cole 94 Unattached 12.37 q   1.0
6 844 Lovell, Brandon 86 Unattached 15.47 q   1.0
7 847 Taylor, Randall 53 Unattached 15.67 q   1.0

 
100 Meter Dash Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 841 Laryea-Akrong, Allah 83 Unattached 10.50   -0.5
2 846 Pimentel, Silas 88 Unattached 10.70   -0.5
3 843 Evans, Chase 84 Unattached 11.43   -0.5
4 842 Rutland, Deion 92 Unattached 11.90   -0.5

 
200 Meter Dash Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

1 842 Rutland, Deion 92 Unattached 23.78   +0.0
 
800 Meter Dash Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 847 Taylor, Randall 53 Unattached  3:09.44
 
High Jump Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 840 Reiche, Ralph 37 Unattached 1.22m  4-00.00
 
Long Jump Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 837 Wernli, Cole 94 Unattached 5.48m  0.917-11.75
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Triple Jump Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals Wind

Finals

 1 840 Reiche, Ralph 37 Unattached 6.05m  -0.919-10.25
 
Discus Throw Open/Masters Men

Name Yr Team Finals

Finals

 1 904 Arrhenius, Leif 86 Unattached 60.31m  197-10
 2 903 Arrhenius, Niklas 82 Unattached 59.00m  193-07
 3 902 Merkley, Craig 95 Unattached 51.86m  170-02
 4 845 Muse, Steven 66 Unattached 47.76m  156-08


